1%.000 SHOCK ABSORBER AND STABILIZER 13.000
INDEX PART SUG. FEM INDEX PART $SUQ. FER
MG NO. LIST nEscglnlou AND MODELS CAR NO.  NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
SHOCK ABSORBER © SHOCK ABSORBER—Continued
13.000 SHOCX ABSORBER ASSEMBLY, (Front) domestic 13.000 SHOCK ABSORBER a.ssgunur', (Front) domestic -
302927 Right {Used prior to Motor #24669 Continuved
for 893.894.396 Prior to motor 364637 1] e ST N e WUE 01903"6 1
igggg%, ;or ggg,&prior to motor 323303 Legt.. Lo el P TS v J1004-7 %
# , for prior to 24 Left. + « « ¢+ 4 ¢+ + = « + +1005-8 1
motor #26563 for 898) . L2014 ? . ‘
303808 Right (After Motor #24668 for 89%
4-6, after Motor #24950 for 892, 13,000 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY, (Front) export
S o Taests (o e 0| e it LIP3
> persedes § B ~Z-
302927 R T e il Ri’}g,m' M A s i ol | P
317509 Rieht ..... 12%12@_1380‘0 1 A h. » » » - - L] L] : L] L] -
0257 g {toed o0 thezpab) d1c 1 | OO i
317509 g B0 s '\ Right (Used with bod —3-4-
330100 Right (Supersedes 327522 & 324427) : 317509 o R {033_3"5, Diperesiss SoaniT]
1200-11
354475 Right (Supersedes 338755—57 59-61- 333497 Right (Used with 1182-84) . , .16% %
65-72) « . o . u s 1601-1A-1D-2 1 322501 Right (Used with 1185-88-89). .1600 1
335018 Right . . . . .. e L Vi | 335816 Right {Used with 1282-84) . . .1700 1
3265076 Right . . . .. ... .1701-1A-1801A 1 325820 Right (Used with 1285-88-89). .1700 1
z28192 1 ] R S A R 1702 1 225076 RIBEA. & aks phiyalts eovo.o» 1701-14 1
328180 Right . . ... ... 1703 1 32pR62 Right (Super. 348686) . . . .1702-5 1
228194 Right (Supersedes 338180 for ITB425 1 TR T i 1703-34 1
s TFOREY i st e e 170%A- 51513333: % Zh1364 HUERE oL e o v b e 1804-7 1
> . 8 1§ R S bt e T NS 1805-8 1
ggﬁ;’% (Use with bodies’ 1395 8-9). iaégo% g %g;%? gxggt ............ 13004;7 1
............... = i 8 1
254709 L e S 1803-6 2 302809 left (Used with bodies 892-3-4-6-
351676 Right (High Spring) . . . . 1804-7 1 992-3-4-6-71 . . . « . . (120-120B 1
354798 Right (Low Spring). . . . . 1804-7 1 303660 Left {Used withk bodies 895-8-995-8)
2%313‘; g}ﬁﬁi S TR ) 1?83;? ji 317508 Left (Used with bodi 10321§-0_1§92 :
i o) T e e e B L sed wi ies -3 4-
264621 ) gl P LR, o 1900-1 i -8-9-1095-8-9) {Supersedes 220115)
364627 Right o' e B il £ v 19014 1 120C-115%C 1
364638 Fiehy Bt R o g A 1903-6 1 333496, left (Used with 1182-84). . . .1600 1
367404 Bight: 10 o B il L 1904-7 1 333500 left (Used with 1185-88-85) . .1600 1
364625 R0k ry 1t o Wty e . 1905-8 1 335815 Left (Used with 1282-84). . . .1700 1
302809 Left (Uaed prior to Motor 24669 335819 Left {(Used with 1285-88-89) . .1700 1
for 893-4-§, prior to Motor 335075 Yo e Rl R e e 1701-14 1
#24951 for 892, prior to Mator 238661 left {Super. 238685}, . . . . 1702-5 1
#26627 for 895 & prior to Motor 238424 TRELE b o - o e 170%-3A 1
303807 szsﬁ?grgor Sohr s b 'eé?g ) 22%?‘2? s g4 igg;:g 3
8 er MoLor ar e gl it e Lt R R e LI TR U e e T g i R RE Reee g
-6, after Motor #24950 for 892, 254637 T Ty Ty g e AT SR ¥ - 1904-7 1
agter‘ :otar #226526 ;or 895 and ;gz;gg Bt Is..eft. 1 ..... 7. y h . }.]d.-190§r-8 i
after Motor #26562 for 898) 2 crew 1/2-20 x 1-7/8" hex
120~120B 1 v 120-120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CA-
202809 1C-1 o Tl eBHIR 85 120A~-120BA-120CA 1 120CD-138CD-115C 2
217508 left. . + « « « « 120C-120CD-1%8CD 1 311705 (B0.003) Screw 1/2-20 x 1-7/8" hex hd.
302809 Left (Used on 1082-3-4-6-7) . 116C 1 120-120A-120B-120BA~120C- 120CA-
317508 Left (Used on 1085-8-9] . . . 1150 1 ., 120CD-138CD-115C 2
%30099 left (Supersedes 327521 & 3244?21 6042 (50.003) 3253; iégﬁi{)ﬁ 0(3: 123&%20%%—%%38&
1600 1 3 ~120C- z
354476 Left (Supersedes 3%8756-58-60-62- 115C-1600-1700-1-1A-2-3-FA-%-18014
G- |l el ey 1601~14-1D-2 1 -%A-4-H-7-B-10th Sr, X
335017 (P el gl 3 ST L 1700 1 6765 (50.003) siggg 1§2~20 xA2~1/4 ;Aex hd.
335075 R e ey R b 1701-1A-18014 1 -1700-1-1A-2-3-3A~H-18014-3A-4
338191 5] R el et e R e 1702 1 -5-7-8-19th Sr. 2
328179 T e e 2 Bt T T 224486 (50.003) Screw 1/2-20 x 2-1/4 hex hd.
328193 Left (Supersedes 3331'{?0f:r 1’{23.&; ; 1600-1700-1-1ﬂ-2-3-_3;:?:g_8l1)$f];3g;4 3
351675 Left (High Spring). . . 3 '-5180427 1 224962 (50.00%) Screw 1/2-20 x 1-3/4 hex hd.
354797 Left {Low Spring) » » « . » 1804-7 1 1601-14-1D-2-1800-1-3-6 8
351195 Y o RS LA A e 1805-8 1 338985 (50.003) Screw .1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5-1801A-3A-
338193 NP o R e 19034 1 R B ket
364620 e s Ll TN T . g e 1500-1 1
264626 left, « v 0 w0 v 0 ey 19014 1

266




SN

JH x\\\\\\\‘l‘|=| 25

=
E!




13.000——13.001

SHOCK ABSORBER AND STABILIZER 13.000--13. 001

INDEX PART sua. PER INDEX PART SUQG. PER
NO. NO. LIST OESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
SHOCK ABSORBER—Continved SHOCK ABSORBER—Continued .
13.000 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY, (Front} export - 12.001 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY, (Rear} domestic -
Cont i nued Continve
*348251 (50.00%) Screw 1/2-20 x 3-3/4 hex hd *EZTTLT0 lefte o o v 2 ¢ o 0 v o w0« 1700 1
1800-1-3-6 4 322472 left. . . . . . 1701-1A-3-1801A-3A 1
216934 (50,2000 Plain washer. . 120C thru 17th Sr. 228195 ) e R e b o
-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8-19th Sr. 4 328235 Left (Use with bodies 1272-77 Rear
302333 {50.200) Plain washer. .120-120A-120B-120BA 4 chrrler) L il i . 1703 1
6047 (50.230) Lockwasher 1/27 . . .120-120A-120B 333470 Left (Use with bodies 12?2 77 Side
-120BA~120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C carrier) . . . . . . o . 41703-3A 1
~1600~1-14-1D-2-1700-1-14-2-3-34-5F 8 338185 left (Use with bodies 1275-79)
6969 (H0.230) Lockwasher 1/2 special internal 1703-34 1
everlock . . . 1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5 8 341160 Left (Super. 338197). . . . . 1705 1
7337 (50.220) Lockwasher 3/8 split type 251677 Left (High Springd. . . . . 1804~7 1
16th & 19th Sr, X 254802 Left (Low Spring) . . . . . 1804-7 1
203943 (50.200) Screw shim (Not used on 1800} 348726 Left {High Spring). . . . . 1805-8 1
120 thru 19th S8r. X 354805 left (Low Spring} . . . . . 1805-8 1
PO T e s e T Nk o i e T oo 1900 2
364631 {Use with bodies 1392-3-4-7)
1%.001 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY, (Rear) domestic T1900~1901 2
354469 {Bupersedes 338765-66-67-68-69-70) 364632 {Use with bodies 1495-8-9) . .1901 2
1601-1A~1D-2 2 364634 s € sow e o s o2 e 1901A-34 2
347416 R & it it D SR TR e 1800 2 364725 (USE with bodies 1429~ 75_8 9{903 6 4
{For bodies 1392-3-4-6-7) . . 1801 2 o
ggggg {For bodies 1235—2 -9) .7. « . 1801 2 367210 (Use with bodies 1472-7). . . 1603 2 !
351194 (High Spring} . « » « « « . 1803-6 2 367405 . . s . i aa i eaa e 1904-7 2
25479 (Low Springle » « « « « « . 18026 2 364647 {(Used with side carrier). . 1905-8 2
302606 BRENE S o5 A ey . . 1201208 1 s R I . 1905-8 2
304037 T e e R BB 122A—1203A i
igh n 3457~ B-
316220 H;ggg_;ﬁ‘fg_;,,1?8?120350(;;?1; 1 | 13.001 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY, (Rear) export
217500 Right (Used on 1095-8-9). . . 120C 1 Sl LR W Y O R S R o or i 1o T b RSO
316478 Right v « v s « 5 » e T [y 4 e | 3h4991 e LA R E e 5o« oo 1801-3-6 2
320175 Rt T . e e L 138CD 1 302606 120 ) 1 R Il i o 120-1208 1
326779 Right (Use with bodies 1182-84} 316220 HERTAL o e e 120C-120CD-115C 1
{Use with cars equipped with rear 320175 iy 8 R L B T e RS 138CD0 1
spring covers) . . « . « . 4 1600 1 332498 Right (Use with 1182-84). . . 1600 1
327519 Right (Use with bodies 1185-88-89) 232502 Right (Use with 1185-88-89) . 1600 1
1600 1 43p818 Right (Use with 1282-84}. . . 1700 1
*220101 Right (Use with cars without 335822 Right (Use with 1285-88-89) . 1700 1
spring covers} . . . . . 1600-1700 1 335838 R et M « o« +1701-14 1
*X232471 A BT N R 1700 1 335840 IR 2 ey s Tl s R BT,
333473 RUBHLI 5 e . 1701-1A-34-18014-34 1 338427 o e eoeoeow 2170338 1
338196 ey T R g e e o, S e 1702 1 . 338429 BT T S d S Sy e AR L O
233471 Right (Use with bodies 1272-77 351366 Righi o S-3imn e el » « 1804-7 1
Rear carrier). . . - + - « & | 1703 1 351370 RLBWbY o Sohpe ¥, o+ o« s 18058 1
338286 Right (Use with bodies 1272-77 302605 ey R e e e R et 120-120B 1
Side carrier). . . . . . 170%-34 1 216221 Hoo T R T 120C-120CD-115C 1
322186 Right (Use with bodies 1275-79} 320176 oy U] U g o 8 e 138CD 1
1703-34 1 333499 left (Use with 1182-84) . . . 1600 1
3241161 Right {Super. 27381981 . . . . 170% 1 323503 Left (Use with 1185-88-89). . 1600 1
351678 Right (High Spring) . . . .1804-7- 1 335817 Left {Use with 1282-84) . . . 1700 1
354804 Right (Low §pring), . . . . 1804-7 1 335821 Left (Use with 1285 88-89}. . 1700 1
348727 Right (High Spring} . - . . 18058 1 332470 Left. Tl . #1701-1A 1
254806 Right (Low Spring}. . . . . 1806-8 1 325830 Bt by o S AN [ L |
302605 Befd, aFiss A8 mabng Tar orly 120-120B 1 328426 P s | U LTI o A703-34 1
304036 Left. . o v v w0 v 120A-120BA 1 228426 BB oy oo s Mt e e 1705 1
316221 left (Use on 1082-3-4-5-6-7-8-9- 251365 i1y P TS R . 1804-7 1
1092-3-4-6-T)e « + & = 120C-115C 1 351269 BRI e o e a T R . 1805-8 1
316221 Left (Use on 1095-8-9). . . . 120C 1 SEATOEE e T A L e aze v o 190017%
216479 Left. . + o ¢ 0 v v v v 0 a s 120CA 1 AT e R e B e e R 1901-3-6 2
320176 DA b s, Tk SR T L i e e 138CD 1 G TR [ M e o B 7 1 I iy « o 1504-7 2
. 326811 Left (Use with bodies~1182-84) BETERES e LR e T T a3 Tl T « v 1905-8 2
{Use with cars equipped with rear %
I e SRR e o e ot i
se with bodies ~89) =T oiLors b= 7 ., 9884, ,
327520 i e 9898, 9958, 9959, 9960, 11297, 11311, 11812, 113t3, .
*330102 pott. (Oms ubih:sare: wikhouy spping 11319, 11324, 11325, 11326, 11329,
COVATEIT o a5 a=a bl e s 1600-1700 1 |** gsed on all cars not listed above.

266




SHOCK ABSORBER - HOUDE - MODELS 1601-2

269




13.001--13.016 SHOCK ABSORBER AND STABILIZER 13.001—-13.016

INDEX PART SUG. " PER
N0 . WO, LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS i

INDEX PART SUQ. -
NO. NO. LIST

PER

DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR

SHOCK ABSORBER—Continuad

13.001 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY, (Rear) export - Continued
6246 (50.003) Screw 9/16-18 x 3" hex hd

120 thru 115C 4
6755 (50.00%) Screw 9/16-18 x 2-7/8 hex hd., 1600
-1700-1-1A~2-3-3A-5-1801A-3A 4
326778 (50.092) Screw 9/16-18 x 1-5/16 hex hd
1601-14-1D-2 4
7019 (50.00%) Screw 9/16-18 x 3-3/8 hex hd
1804-5-7-8 4
*Z4T462 (50.200) Washer. . . . . . . . . 1800-1-3-6 4
Z47462 (50.200) Washer. . . . . . . . . . 19th 3r. 4
5512 {50.220) Lockwasher $/16". . .120 thru 115C 4
6680 (50.230) Lockwasher 1/2.1800-1-3-6-15th Sr. 4
7009 (50.100) MWuet 9/16-18 . . . . .120 thru 115C 4
7157 (50.150) HNut 9/16-18 Marsden type
1600-1~1A-1D-2-1700~1-14-2-3-34-5
-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8 4
7156 (50.120) Wut 1/2-20. . . . . . . 1B00-1-3-6 4
7008 (HG,100) Nut 1/2-20. . .1800-1-%-6-19th Sr. 4
7156 (H0.120) Locknut 1/2-2¢ Marsden. . 19th Sr. 4
13.002 BUSHING, Shock absorber
247423 « « o« « « » = «1B00-1-3-6-19th Sr. 8§
13.005 FILLER PLUG, Shock absorber
330006 0 N P it Ll S 1O, 1y P L 1 B
12.004 GASKET, Filler plug
328049 -« s s« - 1601-14-1D-2-1701-14~2 4
1%3.005 SPRING, Froant friction
335121 FEREE R R LR, el 0 B30 15143 | e
262028 by R e et TR R L DT R
335079 (50.092) Bolt. . . . . 17th-18th & 19th Sr. 2
7107 (50.120) Mut 7/16-20 castle
i 17th-18th & 19th Sr. 2
1%.006 WASHER, Front friction
335032 .17th Sr.-1801A-3-4-5-7-8-19th"Sr. 2
13.007 GRAVEL SHIELD, Shock absorber (rear)
*347433 B T W T P h ok e LEOEE T
347433 REBRE S iims b b aioar ool o s 1 P ORI
*251086 Right lWlth oil bath cleaner}
1801-3-6 1
251086 Right . . . 1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
2330227 Right - front Export
16th & 17th Sr. 1
350222 Right - rear Export
: ' 16th & 17th 3r. 1
*Z47432 e e e e s, L) =
347432 LI v o h o g WL S A L
*2h108h left (With il bath cleaner)
1801-3-6 1
361085 Left, . . . 1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
320222 Left - front Export
- 16th & 17th Sr. 1
330223 Left - rear Expori.16th & 17th 8r. 1
330224 Export screw to frame

16th & 17th Sr. 4

SHOCK ABSORBER—Centinued

1%.008 BUSHING, Shock absorber (rear} lever connecting
1ink

Z03611 . e e e e e . 120-120A-120B-120BA 2

1%.009 GROMMET, Shock absorber (rear) assembly fever
219558 e v s v s 2o« #120-120A-120B-120BA 2

13.010 SLEEYE, Shock absorber (rear) assembly lever
grommet

219539 v v v v v o+ o+ +120-120A-~120B~120BA 2

13,011 LINK ASSEMBLY, Shock absorber (rear)

316219 « + o« 2120C-120CA-120CD-138CD~115C 2
207625 v v v s o o» o+ »120-120A-120B-120BA 2
296732 e e = LR T
226882 3 P ol B 1.5 e B e ]
=*ZIZTA474 : .1700—1 14 Hearse & Amb-2-3-3A-5
-18014 Hearse & Amb-ZA-4-5-7-8 2
328200 « -+ - . JAT01A Bus - 1801A Bus 2
320534 (50,120} MNut 1/2-20 (to frame) 16G0-1-1A-1D
-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5-1801A-3A-4-
5-7-8 2
*3169%4 (H0.200) Plain washer {Supersedes 1152%3)
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700 2
**204914 (50,200) Plaln washer. . 1700-1-1A-2-3-ZA-5
-18014-74-4-5-7-8 2
7160 (50.120) Net {to shock absorber) 1600-1700-
1-1A-2-3-2A-5-1801A-3A-4-B-7-8 2
7156 (50.120) Net 1/2-20. . . . . . 160i-1A-1D-2 2
13,012 BUSKING ASSEMBLY, (Rear) link
317526 .+ e e+« o+« J120-120A-120B-120BA 2
13.01% GROMMEY, (Rear) link :
202504 {Super. 202220) . . .120 thru 115C 4
13,014 PILOT, (Rear} link grommet lower
309912 .+ + «1200-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 2
13.015 RETAINER, (Rear) link grommet
202221 e P e R e e A 1 v T 7 e )
7007 (BO.100) WMut . . . . . .120-1204-120B-120BA 2
7160 (50.120) MNut . .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-116C 2
7006 {50,100} WNut . .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 2
13.016 PIN, (Rear) 1ink
202219 e v s s o= s o« 2120-120A-120B-120BA 2
202218 {50,100) MNet . . . . . .120-120A-120B-120BA 2

FB04 (50,2200 Lockwasher 5/16"
120-120A-120B-120BA 2

* Fsed on Domestic cars without Econo-Drive prior to
¥otor No. B-9850 amd on Kotors B-9875, 5880, 9884, 9851,
9896, 9958, 9959, 9960, 11297, 11311, 11312, 11313,
11319, 11324, 11325, 11326, 11329

** gzed on all cars not listed above.

270




13.0165--13.022 SHOCK ABSORBER AND STABILIZER 13.0165--13.022

INDEX PART S3UQ. PER INDEX PART S3UG. PER
NO., NO, Lisy DESCRIFTION ANDMODELS CAR MO R 8 DESCRIPTION AND MODELS  ©28
. ! " SHOCK ABSORBER—Continved SHOCK ABSORBER—Continved
13.0165 PIN ASSEMBLY, Shock absorber (rear) 13.018 WUT, Shock absorbar valve cap
262666 BT Whs ™ a1 R b o [ o 1900 2 320003 R R B R 1601~1A-1D-2 4
362668 Lower T1900-1901-1A-3~3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
347444 Upper 1801-3-6-T1900-1901-1A-3-3A-
6 4-5-6-7-8 2 13,019 BASKET, Yalve cap nut
SO0 TIOUR0) RO e s L e et S e S S P e e ey . 1601-1A-1D-
T1900-1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2 P st 505
13.017 PiR, Shock absorber (rear) 13.0230 GASKET, Yalve e e
*347429 Rt g 5 4 S A 1800 2 g SO MRS S S R
*347430 BOWEP L 31 vt v R ) Uik 1802 2
"347443 BESRERE o b Lx T 1801-3-0 2 | 13.021 SEAL, Valve rubber
5133 Washer 1/2 plain. . . . . a2 KR = L s 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-1A-2 4
13.0175 REPAIR XI17. Shock sbsorber [tubular type) 13,022 PLUG, Valve screw
371464 | {Export - Delco 1-3/8) i s e e R
18th & 19th Sr. 1 3368047 v v v v oa o« 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-1A-2 4
271463 {Domestic - Delco & Monroe)
1800-1-3-4-5-6~7~411 19th Sr. 1 * Used on Domestic cars without Econo-Drive prior to
Hotor No. B-9850 and on Motors B-9875, 9880, 9884, 9891,
9896, 9858, 9953, 9960, 11297, 11311, 11312, 11513,
11319, 11324, 11325, 11326 11329.
** Psed on all cars not llated above,

. T SHOCK ABSORBER VALVES
VALYES (DELCO)
SHOCK ABSORBER WO. REBOUND ' COMPRESS 10N
Right Left Code Pec. No. Code Pc. No.
302927 302809 2-J 0303730 1-D 0303731
203661 303660 2-F 0303915 2-D 0303917
303808 203807 2-F 0303915 2-C 0303918
317505 317504 2-D ; 0303917 2-B 0517859
317507 317506 2-D 0303917 3-C 0317860
317509 217508 3-C 0317860 3-C 0317860
317611 317510 3D 0317861 3-C 0317860
330100 330099 4-D-7 0327711 3-Ad-1 0330117
335018 235017 2.Cd~5 : 0338200 2-pa-1 0227715
335076 335075 3-Dd-5 0338301 - C2-4-1 0338065
338192 358191 4-Dd-5 0338303 3-B-5 0338779
228180 238179 2-Dd-6 0338302 Z-B-1 0338311
328194 338193 3-E-5 0327874 3-Ad-5 0338321
348205 348205 3-Ed-5 0351556 1-1/2-B-1 0351557
351193 351193 3-Dd-5 0338301 1-1/2-pd-3 0351561
251676 351675 3-1/2~D-4 0351799 A-3-2 0351801
751196 351195 1-D-4 0351562 2-1/2-C-3 . 0351563
351388 Obs. 351399 Obs. 1-K-4 0351558 1-b-1 0341061
251400 Obs. 351400 Obs. .60-J-7 0351559 1-D-5 0351560
351364 » 351363 »50-H~4 0351564 2-Cd-5 0351566
351268 351367 .90-J-4 0351565 1-E-3 0351567
354988 354988 4-1/2-B~4 0356180 2-1/2-Bd-5 0356181
354990 354590 4-1/2-B-4 0356180 70-B-H 0356184
354709 354709 3-1/2-Dd~4 0354877 1-3/4-B~1 0354882
354798 T 354797 %-Ba-5 0354875 2-4-3 | 0354880
320116 320117 3-F 0317946 2-B 0317859
203667 303666 2-R 0303916 Tl 0203732
333497 232496 S L 0333264 2-B-1 0333285
335501 323500 4-E-7 0%33587 6-BD-1 0333281
! 335816 335815 . 3-F-7 0353284 2-Bd-1 033859
3 326820 335819 4-E-7 0333587 6-Bd-1 0333281
. 335834 335833 2-E-7 0338168 4-C-5 0320246
271




SHOCK ABSORBER VALVES

INDEX PART SUQG. PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
X PAe' LisT  DESCRIPTIONAND MODELS b | “yo™ ‘yo, st DESCRIPTIONAND MODELS  o4p

SHOCK ABSORBER VALYES ~ FRONT - Continued

338425 338424 2-F=6 0341199 6-Bd-5 % 0%41200
228062 338561 1-G-4 0341166 z-C-3 0%2787%
338686 338685 3-B-3 0338745 3-C-5 0338746
304035 304034 2-J2 0303730 2-E 0304336
364621 364620 3-112-A-5 367523 2-A-1 228065
264627 264626 2-E-h 267522 1-1/2-B-1 351577
264628 364637 3-1/2-B-5 267524 1-3/4-4-3 267527
267404 367403 3-B-5 338779 2-A-3 2R4880
264625 364624 3-Bd-5 354875 2-Aa-3 . 367526
328194 338193 3-E-5 227874 Z-Ad-§ 367525
267131 367130 2-C-5 242327 3-Ad-3 371103
13.024 SHOCK ABSORBER VALYES - REAR

VALVES (DELCO)
SHOCK ABSORBER NO. REBOUND COMPRESS | ON

Right Left Code Pc. No. Code Pc. No.
302606 302605 1-L 0303732 E-1 030373%
304598 504597 2-J 0303730 B-1 0%03723
304487 304488 1-F 0304542 E-1 0205733
303810 . 303803 1-G 0303919 G-2 0303922
204724 304723 1-F 0304542 E-2 0304813
216220 216221 i-F 0304542 E-2 0304813
317500 317501 2-3 0303730 E-2 0304813
227519 227520 17-Ea 0327713 2-An-2 0327889
230101 330102 12-Fa 0330118 B-Ad-1 0330119
326779 226811 ' 15-Da 0327714 2-4a-1 0327715
333471 333470 .10-Fd 0%38%04 5-Ad-1 0330119
333473 333472 .12-G 0338307 -60-Ad-5 0338312
338196 326195 L10-J 0338305 B0-A~5 0338314
238236 338235 .10-G 0323282 .60-B~5 0338313
338286 338285 .10-H 0333286 .60-B~5 033831%
338186 333185 , 10-F 0327667 .60-B~5 0338313
338198 Obs. 338197 Ubs. .10-L 0338306 .60=B-5 0338313
347416 347416 40-D-1 03651568 A-2 0351569
251194 351194 42-B-4 0351574 A-% 0351575
351360 351360 4-G-4 0351672 J-1 262304
351678 251677 . 40-Fd-4 0251800 Ad-4-W 0351802
348727 348726 .10-E Q351577 A-1-W 0251578
247540 Obs. 247540 Obs.  0-GR15-15 0351570 10~C-1 . 362805
351401 Obs. 251401 Obs. 0-GR15-4 0351798 8-C-1 262306
351266 351365 ,05=-H 0351579 Ad-0-2 0351580
251370 251369 L70-L 0351581 2-G-3 356255
254989 354989 4-Gr-6 0356182 . 8-B-2 262307
354951 354991 4-Gr-8 0356185 B-Ad-1 362308
35479 354796 37-C-1 , 0354878 J-4 0354883
254804 354803 .70 0354876 . 2-N-1 0354881
254806 254805 .60-D 0354879 P-0-2 0354884
303663 303662 1-R 203920 J-0 203921
333502 332503 .10-G 232002 H-Ad-1 230119
334498 332499 .10-H 333286 5-B-1 : 332287
335818 335617 -10-J 0338305 5-C-1 . 0338593
235802 335821 .10-6 0333282 5-ad-1 0330119
225228 335837 .10-L 0338306 .60-Cd-5 0338519
328427 338426 A0-L 0338306 60-C-5 o 0541201
338429 338428 -0-5-L 0328595 5-C-5 03385%4
3356840 335839 .15-K 0338743 .80-Cd-5 03%8744
304037 304036 2-N 0239498 G-2 0303922
316478 216479 2-N 0239498 G-2 0303922
320175 320176 1-F 0304542 D-0 0320231
341161 341160 (40-R-5 0341165 .90~B~5 0341205
358773 . %58773 4D-d-4 262325 1-3/4-B-1 354882
251360 251360 4-G-4 351572 J-1 262504
258774 358774 C—716 : %62326 J-4 . 354883
264630 2-4/4 267511 A-2 351569
364631 - NI TR 367512 A-1-1/2 367515
364632 2-4/4 367511 4-2 251569




SHOCK ABSORBER VALVES

INDEX PART SUG, PER INDEX PART SUG. P
o, R b DESCRIPTION AND MODELS e gty s DESCRIPTION AND MODELS c::
. 13.024 SHOCK ABSORBER VALVES - REAR - Continued
VALVES (DELCO)
SHOCK ABSORBER NO. REBOUND COMPRESS | ON
Right Left Code Pc. No. Code P¢c. Mo,
364634 0-5/6 362326 D-1 367517
264725 2-444 367511 A-2 351569
267210 2-1/2-2/4-2/6 367513 C-4 267516
367405 2-516 367520 A6 367519
264633 2-1/2-6/6 367h14 B-6 267518
264706 + 50~FN-15-10 267029 8-C-4 367031
264707 1~FN-15-10 287020 8-C-4 347031
267049 4-GR-8 356185 8-A-1 371776
367132 4-DH-2/15 371775 8-P-3 371774
264647 2-1/2-7116 271922 B0 . Z6TH18
13,025 SHOCK ABSORBER YALVES
(HOUDE )
FRONT :
or YALYE
RIGHT LEFT REAR RIDE NUMBER CODE
03%2763 Obs. 0338764 Obs. Front A 0338000 24 5. ﬁ P
0338761 Obs. 0338762 Obs. -  Front B 0338420 g‘lg‘*li 11 T
0338755 Obs. 0338756 Obs., Pront c 0338004 . g’ g ﬁ T
. 0336759 Obs. 0338760 Obs. Front Normal 0338617 g g = T
0338772 Obs. 0338773 Obs. Front Heavy 0338863 2 k11 X
0238765 Obs. 0338765 Obs. Rear e 0338001 g }g T
0338770 Obs. 0338770 Obs. Rear B - 0338421 vk §f4 13
023800 6H 12 T
0338769 Obs. 0338769 Cbs. Rear ¢ 338005 1.-2.13
6 G 12 7
0338768 Obs. 0338768 Obs. Rear Normal 0338289 e
_ 033686 6B 12 S
0338767 Obs. 0338767 Obs. Rear Heavy. 338864 S e
0354475 0354476 Front Ad justable valves

0354469 0354469 Rear Ad justable valves

273




13.100--13.119

SHOCK ABSORBER AND STABILIZER

274

INDEX PART SUQ. PER INDEX PART SUQ. rER
MO NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO.  NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS EAR
STABILIZER SYABILIZER—Continued
13.100 STABILIZER EQUiPMENT, (Front) 13.111 BUSHING, Front mounting bracket
BAaOE: 10 S L e s e + +120 thru 17th Sr. 1 %16802 & e tae e e A p G TGRS T RE AT TR
13.1001 STABILIZER ASSEMBLY, (Front} 13,112 PLATE, Front mounting bracket
MEIH. - eeeaas . 120 thru 17th 8r. 1 316801 FRPSEREPTRTEER SR, [ 3 e U TR
351694 (Supersedes 351145}
1800-1-3-6-1900-1 1
351239 e v s e v o« s s 1B01A-3A-4-5-7-8 1 13.113 ROD, Stabilizer front
?Jgg%gg B e 413‘_333 X 341077 .120B thru 115C-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8 1
7952 (50.003) Boit 7/16-20 x 778 hexhhd (t.oh
frame} . « . . 120B thru 318th Sr. 4
7091 (50,0031 Bolt 7/16-20'x 3/4 hex hd 19th Sr. 4 13.114 BEARING, Front rod
6045 (50.230) Lockwasher 7/16 Shakeproof 341082 B S « » . 120B-120BA 2
120B thru 18th Sr, 4 251695 S e e, & -18th Sr. -1900—1—3~6 2
6047 (50.230) Lockwasher 1/2 Shakeproof e T e R R R e A 2 1901A-3A-4-%-7-8 2
120B thru 18th Sr. 4
7007 (50.100) Nut 7/16-20 . . 120B thru 18th Sr. 4
7008 (50.100) Nut 1/2-20 (To jack bracket) 13,115 BRACKET, Fronmt rod
120B thru 18th Sr. 4 316800 .120C-120CA-120CD-1368CD-115C 2
6903 (50.120) Nut 7/16-20 Marsden . . . 19th Sr. 4 e et N N T e . . 120B-120BA 2
S T e, TR R 18th & 19th Sr. 2
13,101 BEARING, Stabiifrer front
13.102 GROMMET, Stabilizer front
T e R A £ 1800-1-3-6-19th Sr. 4 | 13-117 PLATE, Latera] clamp
33%84 T B T O T 16%"1‘1A"10_2 2
230689 (50.050) Bolt. . « « + « » . 1600-1-1A-1D-2 2
13.103 GUIDE, Front grommet 5508 (50.220) Lockwasher 7/16 . . 1600-1-1A-1D-2 2
gt o SR A 1800-1-3-6-19th Sr. 4 7007 (50.100) MWut 7/16-20 . . . . 1600-1-1A-1D-2 2
1%.104 RETAIMER, Front grommet 12,118 SHOCKX ABSORBER, Stabilizer lateral
351174 e s s s s+ » 21800-1-3-6-19th 8r. 4 335439 +1700-1~14-2-3-34~5~1801-1A~3-3A-4
7006 (50.100). Wet . . . . . . 1800-1-3~6-19th Sr. 2 -5-6-7-8~T1900-1501- 1A—3*3ﬁ~4—?-6
el 8 1 k
238576 (50.003) Screw 3/8x 241-1/4 hexhd toframe -
13.105 LiNK ASSEMBLY, Stabilizer front 1700~ 1~1A~2~3-34-5-1801~1A-3-3A-4
341072 .12013—120&-1§00561200A;1§200-133co '5-6*7*8*T1900*1901-1A—3—3»\-4-;—3 ;
-115C-1801A-3A~4~5-7-8 2 aliE
i 6614 (50.200) Washer. . . . . . « « « .« 1801-3-6 1
PRRERI B i b e i 1800-1-36 2 6048 (50.230) Lockwasher 3/8 Shakeproof . . ftnls-
7006 (50.100) Nut 3/8-24. + & + « « = « o + & & 1
13.106 PLUG, Front link adjusting 6902 (50.120) Mut 3/8-24 “;;g‘:e“u A ey
341073 . 11208 thru 115C-1801A-34-4-5-7-8 4 SN iry:
4297 (50.240) CQtter plite bl <% o el 4
13,119 TUBE ASSEMBLY, Stabliizer latera)
13,017 CUSKION, Front link gggggg AR Ao, ocﬁf?oﬁzfﬁiﬁfﬁ ]i
341074 1208 thru 115C-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8 8 348833 -1801-1A-3-3A-4-5-6~7-8-T1900-1901
7337 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/2 iuﬂg_aﬁfﬁﬁ_é%a i
. she! 1. * 1 1 e =
13.108 RETAIMER, Front link cushion Akt i d _1301-329_3_3,\_4_5?2‘;_3 2
241075 .120B thru 115C-1801A-34-4-5-7-8 4 7337 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/2
T1900-1901-1A-3-34-4~5-6-7-8 2
7156 (50.120) Wut 1/2-20 Marsden type {lo rear
13.109 STUP, Fromt link A BTG ;o 1600;151»12—% 1
" i (50,1001 MNut 1/2-20. . . 1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-
341076 .120B thru 115C-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8 2 " 1801~ 1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
7008 (50.100) Hut 1/2-20 (to shock absorber)
12.110 BRACKET, Stabilizer front mounting 1?00-1-1A-2-5—33-5»—1801-15;2;:3 ;
S e e 16th & 17th Sr. 2




I1€0°8 N _

€30°C1

.\) S ]
Ir... j A I
Gt 1 S ﬂ'w_ ‘V,‘ :
= “ThHie . .
NS NP
Do 4’}. o

100°#1 r ,

L09°T

ITI°CI

-

10€°6

0090°F —

STABILIZER - REAR

275




SHOCK ABSORBER AND STABILIZER

AJ.229——1F-135

13.119—~13%.129

INDEX PART 5SUQ. PER INDEX PART SUQG. PER
NO. NO.  LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. LIST . DESCRIPTION AND MODELS EAR
STABILIZER—Continued STABILIZER—Conlinued

13.119 TUBE ASSEMBLY, Stabilizer lateral - Continued
7008 (50.100) MNut 1/2-20
T1500-1901-14~3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
7158 (50.120} MNut 5/8-18 Marsden iype {io frame
; bracket) . . . . .1600-1-1A-1D-2

13.120 STABILIZER {TORSTONAL) REAR ASSEMBLY

*326940 (Use with bodies 11B5-88~89-95-95
-96-1288). . . . «1600-1-1A-1700
*326816 {Use with bodies 1160-70-~72-74~82
-84-50-91-92-94-97-1282~-84}
1600—1—1&710F2-1700
**Z07791 . 1700-1-1A Hearse & Amb-2-3-3A-5
33820% s« » « » s » « 1701ABus~1801ABus
z27791 : e « « » +1B01A Hearse & Bus-1803A
248728 s e s e or s s e ox s o« +1804-5-7-8
256260 © v n e = » =« «19014-%A-4-5-7-8
394 (50,00%) Bolt 3/8-24 % 1-1/2 hex hd
16th & 17th Br.-18014-3A-4-5-7-8
7853 {K0.003) Bolt 3/8-24 x 1-1/8 hex hd., 1600~
: "1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5-1801A-3A
7091 (50.003) Bolt 7/16-20 x 3/4 hex hd (Use
with pﬁ. FIR6260). s v w w v m
(50.220) Lockwasher %/B8
5506 P 16th & 17th Sr.-1801A-32-4-5-7-8
7006 (50,100} Nut 3/8-24
16th & 17th Sr.-1B801A~34A-4-5-7-8
6903 {50,120} Nut 7/16-20 Marsden (Use with
I e R T e e
*316934 (50.200} Wesher plain {to frame) (Super.
115233}). . . 1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700
7156 (50.120) Hut 1/2-20 (to frame)
1600-1-14~1D-2
327586 Washer (to shock absorber)

16th & 17th Sr.-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8

13.121 BRACKET, Stabilizer (torslional) rear assembly

326941 .16th & 17th Sr.-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8
7884 (50.003) Screw 7/16-20 x 1-1/8 hex hd.
16th & 17th Sr.-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8
5508 {50.220) Lockwasher 7/16
16th & 17th Sr.-18014-3A-4-5-7-8
7007 (50.100) MHut 7/16-20

16th & 17th Sr.-1801A~3A-4-5-7-8
1%.121%7 BEARIKG,
351295

Stabilizer (rear) :
e @ & es e a e 1901A-3A-¢=5-7-8

a

17,1214 BRACKET,
351170

(Rear) bearing
s s s 4 e s s« 21501A-3A-4-5-7-8

Stabilizer {rear)
« o« «1901A-3A4-4-5-7-8

12,1215 GROMMET,
351172

13.1216 GUIDE, (Rear) grommet
TS e e e+ e s o . J1901A-3A-4-5-7-8

13.1217 RETAINER, (Rear) grommet

351174 C e e e e e e« 1901A-3A-4-5-7-8
2006 (50.100) “Wut' 3/8-24. « o » s = o v v v aia

S S - TR T - R N e

L

276

1%.122 LINK ASSEMBLY, Stabilizer (torslonal) rear

34108% e s s« woa s =+« 1600-1-1A-1D-2
332474 o +1700-1-1A Hearse & Amb-2-3-3A-5
338200 ¥ (eli e R s e moowlw e RPGLABUS

**304914 (50.200)
304914 (50.200)

Washer plain. . 1700-1-14-2-3-3A-5
Washer plafn. . . 1801A-34-4-5-7-8

7166 (50.120) Nut 1/2-20 (to frame} . 1700-1-1A-
2-3~34~5-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8
7160 (50.120) Nut 1/2-20 Maraden type {to shock

sbsorber arm). . . . . 1700-1-1A-
2-3-24-5-1801A-3A-4-H-7-8

1%.12%  PLUQ, (Torsional) rear link adjusting
241073 o v a e - HR00S = 1A= 1D

17.124 CUSHION, (Torsional) rear link
341074 « v o« o« o« 1600-1-14-1D-2

O Sl T

13,125 RETAINER, {Toraional) rear link cushion
241075 s e oe s e s os e o 1600-1-14-1D-2

13.126 STUD, (Torsional) rear link
341084 b e e e e s s e« 1600-1-1A-1D-2

13.127 RroD, Stabilizer (torsional) rear

302614 B g b oyl s TR A G
341085 iUse with bodies 1185-88-89-95-98-
99)s + v . v . o« . 1600-1-1A-1D-2
241087 (Use with bedies 1172-74-82-84-90-
91-92-94-97) . . . 1600-1-1A-1D-2

%934 (50,003} Bolt 3/8-24 x 1-1/2" hex hd
120 thru 115C
5506 (50,2200 Lockwasher 3/8.120-120A-120B-120BA

6048 (50.2%0) Lockwasher %/8 Shakeproof

1208 thru 115C
7006 (50.100) Nut 3/8-24. . . . . .120 thru 115C

1%.128 BEARING, (Torsional) rear rod

341086 1600-1-14-1D-2

13,129 SHIM, (Torsional) rear rod

304061 1/64 thick, . . . . .120 thru 116C
204060 - 1/32 thiek . . . . .120 thru 115C
404089 1/16 thick. . . . . .120 thru 115C

* 7sed on Domestlc cars without Econo-Drive prior to
kotor No. B-5850 and on X¥otors B-9875, 98B0, 9884,
9891, 9896, 9958, 5959, 9960, 11297, 11811, 11312,
11313, 11319, 11324, 11325, 11326, 11323,

** feed on all cars not listed cbove.

L N L]

P18

o T B

L]




15.200--13.224 SHOCK.ABSORBER AND STABILIZER 13.200-~13.224

PER INDEX PART SUQG.

INDEX PART SUG. PER
NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
SHOCK ABSORBER SHOCK ABSORBER—Continued

(DETAIL PARTS FOR DELCO SHOCK ABSORBERS) 13.212 ROD, Link
D-5312720 . VTR IO v o i e o eests AEBOEDY
13.200 BAFFLE PLATE, Shock absorber (rear)
D-51367652 Export, . . . . . . . . . . 18001 2 13.213 PLUG, Shock absorber (rear) orifice
D-H316762 - RYPDPH, L o m v s b s e ey RO U X
13.201 BASE ASSEMBLY, Shock absorbsr (rear)
D-5K%29290 e b e, LTy R o R 13.214 PLUG, Shock absorber
D-5316269 SR R RO E o o o e D-46146 R Cors Lo R T By - -
13{')202 SRS s'“’;:b;""’;f’:; : 13.215 PISTON, Shock absorber
-41151 ( er Li en228-1;BE31203—1203ﬁ g D-5316449 Small dia. blue . + + . « « « 1600 8
2 B : D-5316450 Large dia. black. « . . « . . 1600 8
g o en328f1;52312cmp12055 X D-5Z1/850 Rear. . ., 1801-1A-1901-%-4-5-6-7-8 2
2 D-5%16591 Rear Export . . . . . .1800-1~1900 2
gj46808 Sc;ew b R N Er e R Tt (7
13.205 PLATE, Shock absorber (front) cover 2329252 e P e s O
¥ D-5316754 Nut Rear Export . . . .1800-1-1900
D-5328669 e e B g & e
D-045260 Serew . . . . . . . . . 1800-1-3-6 8§
1%.216 SPRING, Piston screw
13.204 GASKET, Shock absorber (front) cover plate D-46809 wa e e hgie b e e ae 160074
D-5328670 7T My A R R 1 T R
13.217 PLUG, Piston screw ex.
13.205 TUBE, Shock absorber (rear} cylinder s PN BRI s S
D-53204092 « « + o . 1801-14-1901-3-4-5-6-7-8 2
D-5%16527 Bxport. . . «.. - » . »1800~1-1900 2 12.218 6GUIDE ASSEMBLY, Shock absorber (rear) piston rod
g—ggg%;g% éx. + « « 1801-1A-1901-3-4-5-6-7-8 2
- port. . . « .+ .+ + . -1B00-1-1G00 2
13.206 END CAP, Shock absorber D-h316698 Kut Export. . . . . . ,1800-1-1900 2
P-44932 = » 120-120A-120B-120BA-120C~120CA :
‘ ~-120CD-138CD-115C-1600 ¥

13.207 OGASKET, End cap

D-44933 .+ 120-120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CA
-120CD-138CD- 115C- 1600

13.208 SPACER, End cap

D-46464 Steel . .120-120A-120B-120B4-120C-
? 120CA~1200D—1380D—115C—1600

13,209 TUBE & COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY, Shock absorber
(rear) dust shield

D-53228750 Export. - . . . . . . .1800-1-1500
D-5316220 - Domestic. 1801-1A-1901-3-4~5-6-7-8

1%.210 FILLER PLUG, Shock absorber

D-827620 . . 120-1204-120B-120BA-120C- 120CA
-120CD-138CD-115C-1600
D-5335897 Front . .+ + -« . . . . 1800-1-3-6

1%.211 GASKET, Filler plug

D-827799 v » 120-120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CA
-120CD-1%8CD-115C- 160G
D-827759 Front . . . ... .. . 1B00-1-3-6

13.219 SPRING, Shock absorber {rear) piston relief valve
D-5324479 EBXports =« wace' s oy e e IB00-1/2

X 13.220 BUSHING, Shock absorber (rear) pivet

D-5313726 SR P A o Tl o LT T
D-5313726 1 BB pORE sl e s L A 0 B R
X 12.221 NUT, Relief valve
D-5309748 AR gt LET T N =T e
1%.222 GASKET, Relief valve nut
g D-5309749 SR S S R A 1
13.223 GASKET, Shock absorber (rear) reservoir
D=62OPAY6 . = ey 1801-1A-1901-3-4-5-6-7-8 2
% D-5316700 Upper Export. . . . . .1800-1-1900 1
3 D-5316753 Lower Export. . . . . .1B00-1-1900 1
13.224 RETAINER, Shock absorber (rear} reservoir gasket
D-5312156 Domestic, 1801-14-1%01-3-4-5-6-7 8 2
X
2

277




\ il

i z f
] L &
LLARRNLARNI]




ANNOHIY EG=—==

632°€1 u...
ANTVA OTIVIS HLIM _ \ P
ANTVA JAITH QNNOEZN > K
91T €1 = Z AN ¢ \
LI €1 I \ ‘m-a_ //y////////./ N
M” { e \WE 5 5 B .
Ry 3I930SdV ”” N\ - \.‘,._ ‘4./( . .. ’
‘” \ 57
90%°¢1 Z \\\
80% €1
Loz s1-Y" N“\ \\\\ -

%ﬁ'f = D

zouwmmmmzoo «emrmwrs

I1¢°ET
PIC ET

o

2, N

CEL T
I€C°ET
0EC° €1

74
T mé\\\\\\ DNINJS NOILVION 1INV

DELCO SHOCK ABSORBER

279







13.226--13.310

g SHOCK ABSORBER AND STABILIZER

13.225--13.310

PER
CAR

INDEX PART SUG.

W ) A o DERRE RO ANG MADEL S

INDEX PART SUG.

NO. NO. LIST DESCR{PTION AND MODELS

PER
CAR

SHOCK ABSORBER—Continued

13.225 TUBE & CYLINDER BASE ASSEMBLY, Rear reservoir

D-5328700 EXnarbn. . oe i b kg « «1800-1-1900 2
D-5316269 Domestice » v o+ v » v+ « +1801-1A 2

13.226 SEAL ASSEMBLY, Shock absorber (rear)

D-5341581 (Supersedes D-5341580). , .1801-14 2
13.227 GASKET, Shock absorber (rear) shaft seal
D-5302394 sthi e e 4 e bW e e LODESTA D

1%.228 SLEEVE, Shock absorber

D-41152 (Steel Link end of arm] ;
120-120A-120B-120BA X

13,229 WUT, Static relief valve

DT R e S e ety T b Ebecs . « « 1600 B
13,230 VYALVE, Shock absorber {intake)
DELOBTATOIET 7 L 0 o i it o A ) e b 1600 4

13,231 SPRING, {intake) valve

D-48811 « +120-120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CA-
120CD-138CD-115C-1600 X

13.2%2 RETAINER CLIP, {Intake) valve spring

D-46812 » «120-1204-120B-120BA-120C-120CA-
120CD-138CD-115C-1600 X

13.233 ADJUSTER, Shock absorber {rear} valve spring
D-5316755 Exyortls 10 ol T 1800-1-1900 2

SHOCK ABSORBER—Continued
(DETAIL PARTS FOR MONROE SHOCK ABSORBERS)
13.300 BASE ASSEMBLY, Shock absorber (rear)

ML e - I R Yottt FL T 1800-1900

M-11298 Pt T 1 T [ S TR 180%-6-1903-6
13.301 WASHER, Gasket support

MeA AT ) e R e e e 1800~3-6-1900-%-6

13.302 HEAD ASSEMBLY, Shock absorber (rear)

M-11297 it Lol « « « +1800-1900

T T i A s B T e 1803-6-1903-6
13.303 BUSHING, Mounting pin

M=TOBBTAT -5y 1 Laato | o Mrre e T n N 1na 1800-3-6
1%.304 SEAL ASSEMBLY, 0il

M-10950 P, o Y L T TR 1800-3-6
13.305 GASKET, 01 seai

M OGTG T o e S st M e - 1800-3-6

13.306 PISTON, Shock absorber

K-1087% REGIY & & o v = + « » = « 1800-3-6

M~10966 et Eae W sy o 3h 4 o 1900-3-6
1%.307 GUIDE & SEAL ASSEMBLY, Piston rod

M-10960 o T . o« » 1800-3-6

K-12406 e e L 1900-3-6

M-17-360 T Epaee Tl | e O 1800-2-6

M-12410 WL o Sl v iy e e 1900-2-6
13,308 WASHER, Piston support

MrACERR . L A e L 1800-3-6

TR i S et Wt L~ 2 R 1900-3-6

METOAAS T = s sl e s oa e e o 1900-3-6
13.%09 TUBE, Pressure chamber .

M-TOG5RE o5 e e SR RO 1800-3~6-1900-3-6
12.310 GASKET, Reserve chamber

M-10875H o 1l e ma e +1800-3-6-1900-3-6

N

=R s S

= N R

281






